Ballot for Casolar HOA Annual Meeting

Approval of 2022 Annual Meeting Minutes

Our governing documents require members to approve the minutes from the prior year's Annual Meeting at the next Annual Meeting. A copy of these minutes, pending approval, is posted on www.Casolarvail.com under the "Minutes" section for Annual Meeting 2022 and was included with this email. There will be a voice vote once the minutes are seconded. If needed there will be a roll call of votes.

Approval of the 2023-2024 Please vote on whether to ratify the 202 under the "Budget" section and included	23-2024 Proposed Budget as posted on <u>www.Casolarvail.com</u>
RATIFY the pro	pposed budget.
VETO the prop	osed budget.
Nominations were requested prior to of	ged by a Board of five directors whose term runs for one year or Annual Meeting. The election of the Board will be done by wners willing to serve on the Casolar Board of Directors for
Mike Bailey Brendan McCarthy Seanna Mulligan Dabney Pierce Miriam Schoepf	
Dated this Day of	, 2023
Signature of Lot Owner	Signature of Lot Owner

Please return this notice by Friday, September 8, 2023 to: victoria@vailbooks.com

Please include "Casolar HOA Annual Meeting Ballot" in subject line.

Print Name and Address:

Casolar Address: